

SOUTH AFRICAN HERITAGE RESOURCES AGENCY

111 HARRINGTON STREET, CAPE TOWN, 8001 PO BOX 4637, CAPE TOWN, 8000 TEL: (021) 462 4502 FAX: (021) 462 4509

9/2/233/0032

TEMPORARY EXPORT PERMIT

No. 80/12/02/026/62

Issued under Sections 32 and 35(4) of the National Heritage Resources Act, Act No. 25 of 1999. Permission is hereby given:

- to: Ms S Potze (ID: 8009130003083),
- of: the Ditsong National Museum, PO Box 413, Pretoria, 0001,
- for: the temporary export of Bolt's Farm rodents: AC08-19; AC11-7; AC11-14; BAB05-21; BC09-4; BC09-11; BMP06-31; BPA10-2; BPA11-1; BPA11-2; BPB11-1; FD06-19; FD08-20; FD09-3; FD09-15; FD10-16; FD10-24; FD10-27; FD10-34; FD10-48; FD10-62; FD10-68; FD10-69; FD10-76; FD11-1; MA10-10; MA10-36; MA11-03; MA11-11; MB10-11; MB10-45; RC10-3; RC10-9; RC10-16; RC10-20; RC11-1; RC11-2; RC11-3; RC11-10; WP07-7; WP07-39; WP07-64; WP09; WP09-2; WP09-3; WP09-36; WP09-39; WP10-1; XC10-7; XC10-16; XC10-58; XC10-6; XC10-90 and XC10-9, Ioan B12346,
- from: Ditsong National Museum, Pretoria, Gauteng Province,
- to: Dr F Senegas,
- of: UPR 2147 du CNRS Dynamique de l'Evolution Humaine, 44 rue de l'Amiral Mouchez, 75014, Paris, France,
- for: identification.

The following conditions apply:

- 1. The objects or specimens must be clearly marked with accession numbers.
- 2. The material must be carefully packed and all packaging must be clearly marked with the accession numbers, the name of the site, and the name and address of the permit holder or the Ditsong National Museum.
- 3. The material must be hand carried or sent via a reputable professional courier service unless written instructions to the contrary have been received from the repository, Ditsong National Museum.
- 4. The material may not be loaned to any person or institution other than Dr F Senegas without the consent of SAHRA.
- 5. The material shall be returned to South Africa on or before 01 June 2012 at the expense of Dr F Senegas.
- 6. SAHRA must be notified in writing of the return of the material, and a report on the activities undertaken in terms of this permit must be lodged with SAHRA before 01 June 2013.
- 7. Copies of all papers or publications resulting from this permit must be lodged with SAHRA.
- 8. SAHRA shall not be liable for any losses, damages or injuries to persons or properties as a result of any activities in connection with this permit.
- 9. SAHRA reserves the right to cancel this permit by notice to the permit holder.

This permit is valid until 01 June 2013.